

## Club Foundation Representative

## Term of Office:

Club Foundation Representatives are appointed by the DFR working with the Club President or by the Club President alone and they serve until replaced. Appointment forms are filled out and signed by the Club President and returned to the Foundation office for record keeping purposes.

Appointments can also be made directly from the Foundation's website at **www.oifoundation.org**.

## THE ROLE OF Club Foundation Representatives

 Inform the Club and its Members about the Optimist International Foundation programs, including:

Benefactor

Dime-A-Day
Century Circle
Presidents Club
Friends of Today
Friends of Tomorrow
Christian D. Larson Partners

William H. Harrison Society
Club Campaign Fund Program
Club Pass Through Program
Club In Honor / In Memory Banner
Club Grant Program

- Solicit gifts from individual members and the Club
- Host a Club Fund Raiser to benefit Optimist International Foundation. Clubs have been very successful with Pancake Breakfasts, Auctions, and Charity balls.
- Send contributions directly to Optimist International Foundation office
- Ask Members about dollar-matching programs at Club Members employers
- Ask for business gifts from Club Members who are business owners
- Identify prospects for Planned Giving program and contact Foundation Office with prospect names
- Attend training sessions held by District Foundation Representatives at District meetings